Page 1
© 2023 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved.                                              CPS6000M2_OG Rev. 1.0
ORDERING GUIDE
CPS6000 Plant Systems
-48V DC Rack Power Solution
Page 2
© 2023 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved.                                              CPS6000M2_OG Rev. 1.0
02 – 03       Overview
05 – 13        Specifications
14 – 26        Ordering Information
TABLE OF CONTENT
Page 3
© 2023 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved.                                              CPS6000M2_OG Rev. 1.0
CPS6000 Plant Systems
-48V DC Rack Power Solution
Overview
The 48V CPS6000-M2 Power Plant is a 23 inch wide,
front access, frame mounted battery plant. The system
integrates the QS series rectifiers and ringers,
extensive dc distribution options, battery connections
and the Galaxy Millennium II controller in 500A and
1000A capacity systems. The system operates directly
from commercial power in 208/220/240Vac single
phase @ 50/60Hz. 110Vac operation is also available
with some rectifiers. AC connects to a terminal block
panel at the top of the system.
Shelf / System Options
CPS6000 Plant is a -48Vdc rack mounted power
system that includes high density rectifier shelves and
extensive distributions shelves with the QS series
rectifiers and ringers found in the CPS6000 product
line. The CPS6000 Plant Power System can be
configured in both 42” and 84” tall 23” wide racks with
optional battery trays.
Rectifier/Ringer Options
The CPS6000 has a wide range of rectifiers from 15A to
50A with input voltages both in 120V and 208/240V
nominal for worldwide application. The entire line of
rectifiers is designed for operation in the temperature

• Hot pluggable
• RoHS compliant
Ordering Code
Rectifier Model
Number
Nominal
Input Voltage* Input Amps
Output
Power**
Heat Dissipation
CC109158176 QS860ATEZ Rectifier
10A 85-150Vac 5.0A 545 W 184 BTU
10A 165-275Vac 2.8A 545 W 162 BTU
CC109158168 QS861ATEZ Rectifier
15A 85-150Vac 7.3A 818 W 210 BTU
15A 165-275Vac 4.2A 818 W 162 BTU
CC109158184 QS862ATEZ Rectifier
25A 85-150Vac 12.0A 1362W 339 BTU
25A 165-275Vac 6.9A 1363 W 245 BTU
CC109161758 QS863ATEZ Rectifier
25A 85-150Vac 12.0A 1362 W 339 BTU
30A 165-275Vac 8.3A 1635 W 318 BTU
CC109158151 QS864ATEZ Rectifier
25A 85-150Vac 12.0A 1362 W 339 BTU
40A 165-275Vac 11.1A 2180 W 424 BTU
CC109149340 QS865ATEZ Rectifier
25A 85-150Vac 12.0A 1362 W 339 BTU
50A 165-275Vac 14.0A 2725 W 614 BTU
CC848902841       CPS6000 Insulating Rectifier Slot Filler
150019315     QS-Blank Rectifier Chassis

© 2023 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved.                                              CPS6000M2_OG Rev. 1.0
Step 3: Select Battery Monitoring
Ordering Code Description Photo
CC848806828 Adapter plate kit for mounting a Group 102 ½ height framework on a
Unigy battery stack
CC109142980 QS873A Thermal Probe (A)
CC848817024 10 ft wire set (B: thermal probe to controller)
CC109157434 20 ft wire set (B: thermal probe to controller)
CC848822560 1 ft wire set (C: thermal probe to thermal probe)
848719803 5 ft wire set (C: thermal probe to thermal probe)
CC848822321 10 ft wire set (C: thermal probe to thermal probe)
850027334 20 ft wire set (C: thermal probe to thermal probe)
108958422 ES771A Battery Voltage Monitor Card
CC848791517 2-1/2 ft wire set (D: ES771A to thermal probe)
CC848797290 6 ft wire set (D: ES771A to thermal probe)
848719829 10 ft wire set (D: ES771A to thermal probe)
CC848791500 4 ft wire set (G: ES771A to ES771A or controller)
848652947 10 ft wire set (G: ES771A to ES771A or controller)
555052-1 In-Line Coupler (for extending item G above)
Temperature/Voltage probes are needed for battery monitoring. They are connected to each battery or battery string
to provide slope thermal compensation, temperature alarms and voltage imbalance alarms.
Temperature Measurement
Temperature and Voltage Measurement
Page 19
© 2023 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved.                                              CPS6000M2_OG Rev. 1.0
Step 4: Select Distribution Components
Note: CPS6000 Plant Systems support plug-in (bullet style) breakers or fuse modules. Larger breakers can be 2 or
even 3 poles. The multi- pole breakers MUST be used with the appropriate multi-pole adapter to parallel the poles for
proper operation.
CC408574370 50 1 8
    408560123 60 1 6
CC408574387 70 1 6
CC408574395 100 1 2
CC408574404 125 2 2
CC408574412 150 2 1/0
CC408574420 200 2 2/0
Page 20
© 2023 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved.                                              CPS6000M2_OG Rev. 1.0
Step 4: Select Distribution Components (continue)
Note: CPS6000 Plant Systems support plug-in (bullet style) breakers or fuse modules. Larger breakers can be 2 or even
3 poles. The multi-pole breakers MUST be used with the appropriate multi-pole adapter to parallel the poles for proper
operation
407998137 3 1 10
407998145 5 1 10
407998152 10 1 10
407998160 15 1 10
407998178 16 1 10
407998186 20 1 10
407998194 25 1 10
407998202 30 1 10
408213486 40 1 8
407998210 45 1 8
407998228 50 1 6
407998236 60 1 6
407998244 70 1 2
407998251 80 1 2
407998269 90 1 2
407998277 100 1 2
CC848808551 100 2 2
408185353 125 2 2
408185346 150 2 1/0
408564941 200 3 2/0
408573975 225 3 4/0